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76N  138989-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

24
24
24
24
19
19
19
19
19

 7.00
 7.00

 11.00
 17.00
 10.00
 1.00
 9.00
 6.00
 2.00

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

26W
26W
26W
26W
25W
25W
25W
25W
25W

SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS

SENENE
E2SENE
E2NESE

SESE
W2SWNW
SESWNW
W2NWSW
W2SWSW
SESWSW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 1, 1882

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 70.00

Owners: WARREN DEVELOPING LLC 

SANDERS COUNTY 

H GENE  WARREN 

MARCIA A WARREN 

ALLEN A WILMETH 

290 PACKER CREEK RD

1111 MAIN ST, PO BOX 519

21 BOEHLER RANCH DR

21 BOEHLER RANCH DR

33 BOEHLER RANCH DR

SALTESE, MT 59867

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873-0519

PLAINS, MT 59859

PLAINS, MT 59859

PLAINS, MT 59859

CLERK & RECORDER ASSESSOR PAT INGRAHAM

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

 OWNER WILLIAM W & BETTY L BOEHLER RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED 
INTEREST.

Total:  70.00

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76N  138989-00 General Abstract

4.50 CFS

371.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: BOYER CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MAY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 19

MAY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 19
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Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Period of Use: MAY 1 to SEPTEMBER 19

Geocodes/Valid:  35-2979-24-4-01-01-0000 - Y 35-2979-24-4-01-10-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    SEPTEMBER 1, 1882

Version Status: ACTIVE
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Remarks:

76N  138989-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 120374 RECEIVED 12/12/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 120350 RECEIVED 12/12/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 144300 RECEIVED 06/29/2016. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

35-2979-24-4-01-20-0000 - Y 35-2979-24-4-01-30-0000 - Y

35-2979-24-4-01-40-0000 - Y 35-2979-24-4-01-50-0000 - Y

35-2979-24-4-01-58-0000 - Y 35-2979-24-4-01-60-0000 - Y

35-2979-24-4-01-62-0000 - Y 35-2979-24-4-01-64-0000 - Y

35-2979-24-4-01-66-0000 - Y 35-2979-24-4-01-68-0000 - Y

35-2979-24-4-01-70-0000 - Y 35-2980-19-2-01-01-0000 - Y

35-2980-30-2-01-40-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 10/31/94.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/21/98.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 12/05/00.

WILLIAM W BOEHLER FILED A LATE OBJECTION TO THE PRIORITY DATE, VOLUME, PLACE OF USE 
AND MAXIMUM ACRES IRRIGATED.


