Page 1 of 2 General Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76N 138989-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: WARREN DEVELOPING LLC

290 PACKER CREEK RD SALTESE, MT 59867

SANDERS COUNTY

1111 MAIN ST, PO BOX 519

CLERK & RECORDER ASSESSOR PAT INGRAHAM

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873-0519

H GENE WARREN 21 BOEHLER RANCH DR PLAINS, MT 59859

MARCIA A WARREN 21 BOEHLER RANCH DR PLAINS, MT 59859

ALLEN A WILMETH 33 BOEHLER RANCH DR PLAINS, MT 59859

OWNER WILLIAM W & BETTY L BOEHLER RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED

INTEREST.

Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 1, 1882

Enforceable Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 1, 1882

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 4.50 CFS

Maximum Volume: 371.00 AC-FT

Climatic Area: 2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Maximum Acres: 70.00

Source Name: BOYER CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1SENENE2420N26WSANDERS

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

NWNENE 25 20N 26W SANDERS

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Period of Use: MAY 1 to SEPTEMBER 19

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1	7.00		SENENE	24	20N	26W	SANDERS
2	7.00		E2SENE	24	20N	26W	SANDERS
3	11.00		E2NESE	24	20N	26W	SANDERS
4	17.00		SESE	24	20N	26W	SANDERS
5	10.00		W2SWNW	19	20N	25W	SANDERS
6	1.00		SESWNW	19	20N	25W	SANDERS
7	9.00		W2NWSW	19	20N	25W	SANDERS
8	6.00		W2SWSW	19	20N	25W	SANDERS
9	2.00		SESWSW	19	20N	25W	SANDERS
Total:	70.00						

Geocodes/Valid: 35-2979-24-4-01-01-0000 - Y 35-2979-24-4-01-10-0000 - Y

Page 2 of 2 General Abstract

March 20, 2017 76N 138989-00

35-2979-24-4-01-20-0000 - Y	35-2979-24-4-01-30-0000 - Y
35-2979-24-4-01-40-0000 - Y	35-2979-24-4-01-50-0000 - Y
35-2979-24-4-01-58-0000 - Y	35-2979-24-4-01-60-0000 - Y
35-2979-24-4-01-62-0000 - Y	35-2979-24-4-01-64-0000 - Y
35-2979-24-4-01-66-0000 - Y	35-2979-24-4-01-68-0000 - Y
35-2979-24-4-01-70-0000 - Y	35-2980-19-2-01-01-0000 - Y
35-2980-30-2-01-40-0000 - Y	

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 10/31/94.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/21/98.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 12/05/00.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 120374 RECEIVED 12/12/2008.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 120350 RECEIVED 12/12/2008.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 144300 RECEIVED 06/29/2016.

WILLIAM W BOEHLER FILED A LATE OBJECTION TO THE PRIORITY DATE, VOLUME, PLACE OF USE AND MAXIMUM ACRES IRRIGATED.